
2022 Methodist University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-21   Conf: 12-6   Home: 10-12   Away: 8-7   Neutral: 5-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (278), Opp (287)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (5)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Tsapp (3), White (3), Happel (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (162-173), Tsapp
(43-46), Jones (38-39), Barwick (22-26), White (15-16), Happel (14-15), Haigler (9-10), Layne (9-9), Raynor (8-8), Ayres (2-2), Edwards (1-
1), Neeley (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Junker, Bethany .322 44-44 143 30 46 3 0 0 12 49 .343 20 2 7 0 .410 1 2 13-14 96 65 6 .964
25 Raynor, Kayleigh .313 42-42 134 28 42 6 3 0 22 54 .403 12 0 17 1 .367 1 4 0-0 63 0 2 .969
11 Fethke, Haley .304 44-44 135 18 41 4 2 6 29 67 .496 9 6 28 0 .368 2 3 1-1 52 68 17 .876
10 Himes, Meaghan .267 34-32 90 14 24 2 1 1 18 31 .344 10 1 28 0 .337 3 5 6-7 23 1 1 .960
12 Williams, Haven .265 39-36 83 18 22 7 0 1 15 32 .386 10 1 15 0 .351 0 4 3-4 43 51 11 .895
32 Kollar, Maria .229 38-37 96 23 22 4 1 2 14 34 .354 16 1 36 0 .342 1 3 2-3 61 0 6 .910
16 Haigler, Rebekah .193 38-34 83 15 16 4 1 0 13 22 .265 11 9 31 0 .343 2 5 1-1 144 11 4 .975
17 Jones, Taylor .333 6-6 21 3 7 1 0 0 6 8 .381 1 0 6 0 .364 0 1 1-1 33 1 1 .971
39 Hobbs, Grace .300 8-1 10 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .300 2 0 4 0 .417 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
26 Sanchez, Madison .275 26-26 69 11 19 1 0 0 11 20 .290 15 1 15 0 .407 1 4 0-1 35 1 2 .947
4 Beaver, Kaitlyn .273 10-4 11 5 3 0 0 0 1 3 .273 6 0 6 0 .529 0 1 0-0 10 5 1 .938
44 Tsapp, Heather .260 26-26 77 6 20 6 0 0 12 26 .338 7 3 8 0 .337 2 0 0-0 123 9 5 .964
20 Edwards, Alexandra .176 18-12 34 5 6 0 0 0 1 6 .176 1 2 10 0 .243 0 1 3-3 27 0 0 1.000
24 Schmitz, Liz .167 11-2 12 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .167 0 0 3 1 .167 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
21 Evans, Kaley .160 13-9 25 0 4 0 0 0 3 4 .160 1 0 3 0 .185 1 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
18 White, Mykenzie .148 19-14 27 1 4 0 1 0 1 6 .222 2 0 12 0 .200 1 2 1-1 70 2 1 .986
23 Happel, Lena .143 9-4 14 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .143 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 25 1 1 .963
3 Layne, Heidi .125 14-4 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 2 0 4 0 .300 0 0 0-0 0 2 2 .500
5 Clark, Taylor .125 8-1 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 3 0 .125 0 1 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
2 Cummings, Claire .111 19-7 27 3 3 1 0 0 0 4 .148 2 0 6 0 .172 0 1 0-0 12 2 1 .933
31 Baucom, Callie .094 17-11 32 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .094 6 1 10 0 .256 0 0 0-0 56 5 2 .968
15 Ayres, Deanna .000 9-1 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 2-3 3 0 0 1.000
9 Elliott, Ashlynn .000 13-1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
42 Dorshimer, Caroline .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
6 Dudley, Lilly .000 7-1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 7 1 .875
Totals .253 44-44 1149 195 291 39 9 10 159 378 .329 135 27 259 2 .342 15 37 34-40 896 278 70 .944
Opponents .281 44-44 1216 219 342 60 6 10 184 444 .365 100 25 226 1 .345 13 43 81-87 883 271 65 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
29 Jones, Brittany 2.33 13-11 27 22 14 4-0 2 141.0 129 69 47 35 143 26 3 6 .239 4 9 0 4 17
7 Barwick, Alyssa 3.16 9-7 22 18 7 3-0 0 106.1 132 73 48 25 49 20 2 2 .300 8 12 0 6 17
16 Haigler, Rebekah 4.85 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 17.1 25 16 12 10 10 6 0 1 .342 1 1 0 2 3
6 Dudley, Lilly 6.46 0-2 6 1 0 0-0 0 13.0 21 17 12 6 7 0 1 0 .362 3 0 0 0 3
3 Layne, Heidi 6.81 0-1 9 2 0 0-0 1 12.1 18 28 12 12 9 1 0 1 .277 2 2 0 0 0
30 Neeley, Emma 8.40 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 8.1 16 15 10 11 8 7 0 0 .421 6 1 0 1 3
15 Ayres, Deanna 21.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.33 23-21 76 44 21 7 3 298.2 342 219 142 100 226 60 6 10 .281 24 25 0 13 43
Opponents 3.07 21-23 69 44 25 7 0 294.1 291 195 129 135 259 39 9 10 .253 33 27 0 15 37



2022 Methodist University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Edwards, Alexandra 27 27 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Schmitz, Liz 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Clark, Taylor 4 2 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Evans, Kaley 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Ayres, Deanna 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
42 Dorshimer, Caroline 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 White, Mykenzie 73 70 2 1 .986 0 15 1 .938 3 0
16 Haigler, Rebekah 159 144 11 4 .975 1 9 1 .900 0 0
17 Jones, Taylor 35 33 1 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Raynor, Kayleigh 65 63 0 2 .969 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
31 Baucom, Callie 63 56 5 2 .968 3 0 0 — 0 0
14 Junker, Bethany 167 96 65 6 .964 2 0 0 — 0 0
44 Tsapp, Heather 137 123 9 5 .964 0 43 3 .935 3 0
23 Happel, Lena 27 25 1 1 .963 0 14 1 .933 1 0
10 Himes, Meaghan 25 23 1 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Sanchez, Madison 38 35 1 2 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Beaver, Kaitlyn 16 10 5 1 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Cummings, Claire 15 12 2 1 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Jones, Brittany 14 0 13 1 .929 0 38 1 .974 0 0
7 Barwick, Alyssa 40 6 31 3 .925 1 22 4 .846 0 0
32 Kollar, Maria 67 61 0 6 .910 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Williams, Haven 105 43 51 11 .895 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Fethke, Haley 137 52 68 17 .876 3 0 0 — 0 0
6 Dudley, Lilly 8 0 7 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Hobbs, Grace 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Layne, Heidi 4 0 2 2 .500 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
30 Neeley, Emma 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Elliott, Ashlynn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1244 896 278 70 .944 13 81 5 .936 7 0
Opponents 1219 883 271 65 .947 17 34 6 .850 6 0


